4/20/01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**



101698320

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
YankeeTek-Clearway Corporation	CLEARWAY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	31 St. James Avenue, Fire ESCE VE
3. Nature of conveyance:	Boston, MA 02116
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	APR 2 0 2001
☐ Change of Name 图 Other: Release of Security Interest	
Execution Date: "04/10/01"	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Annie wie wieder Western war werder with a state to a will distillate a Marie of the state of th
If this document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
4,	5.991.809
Additional nu	j 5,591,009 umbers attached? □ Yes ৷ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
FAUSTINO A. LICHAUCO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowled any attached copy is a true copy of the original dofferson A. Lichauco Reg. No. 41,942 Jame of Person Signing Signature	dge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and occument. April 18, Jou! Date
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2
0231463.doc	
\	
1 TDIAZ1 00000166 5991809	
40.00 DP	
1	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	BY FIRST CLASS MAIL
Thomaky, and G. umdon 27 OFD 911	8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as
	tage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,

April 18, 2001 Date of Deposit

Alexine Hanilo
Signature

Denise E. Garrido
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 011731 FRAME: 0837 RELEASE AND TERMINATION

That YankeeTek-Clearway Corporation (the "Agent") being the agent on behalf

of the holders of those certain promissory note dated December 11, 2000 (the "Notes"), made by

Clearway Technologies, LLC ("Maker"), in the aggregate original principal amount of Two

Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) payable to the order of the signatories (the "Holders") to the

Purchase Agreement December 11, 2000 with the holders of the Notes and the Maker (the

"Purchase Agreement"), for and in consideration of the payment in full of the Notes to the

Holders, secured by that certain Security Agreement dated December 11, 2000 (the "Security

Agreement"), by and between the Maker and the Agent, on behalf of the Holders, granting and

assigning to Holder or on behalf of the Holders, their Agent, a security interest in Maker's rights

in U.S. Patent No 5,991,809, does hereby declare and acknowledge that the Agent has been

informed by the Maker that both the principal and interest thereon under the Notes has been paid

in full, and does hereby release any and all rights, titles and interests in and to any and all liens or

security interests securing payment of the Notes, including, without limitation the Security

Agreement.

EXECUTED this by day of April, 2001.

YankeeTek Clearway

Corporation

Managing Director

HWD2 883428v1

REEL: 011731 FRAME: 0838